BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Joint petition of Tampa Electric Company and the City of Lakeland for approval of temporary power service by Lakeland to a customer located in Tampa Electric's service area.

DOCKET NO. 970999-EU

FILED: AUGUST 19, 1997

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the original and one true and correct copy of Staff's First Set of Interrogatories to Tampa Electric Company (Nos. 1 - 4) have been furnished by U.S. Mail to Mr. James Beasley, Esquire, Ausley 6 McMullen, P.O. Box 391, Tallahassee, Florida 32302 on behalf of Tampa Electric Company and that one true and correct copy has been furnished by U.S. Mail this 19th day of August, 1997, to the following:

City of Lakeland Gary Lawrence 501 East Lemon Street Lakeland, FL 33801

ACB

21.2

Mark Miller, Esquire
Lane Trohn Law Firm
Post Office Box 3
Lakeland, Florida 33802

Tampa Electric Co.
Angela Llewellyn
Regulatory & Business Strategy
P.O. Box 111
Tampa, FL 33601

GRACE A. JAYE Staff Counsel

Florida Public Service Commission Gerald L. Gunter Building 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399 (904) 413-6199

25/4/19